

Council Regulation (EC) No 1954/2003 of 4 November 2003 on the management of the fishing effort relating to certain Community fishing areas and resources and modifying Regulation (EC) No 2847/93 and repealing Regulations (EC) No 685/95 and (EC) No 2027/95

CHAPTER I

SCOPE AND DEFINITIONS

- Article 1 Scope
Article 2 Definitions

CHAPTER II

FISHING EFFORT MANAGEMENT REGIME

Title I

Provisions concerning certain fisheries

- Article 3 Measures concerning the catching of demersal species and certain molluscs and crustaceans
Article 4 Fishing vessels equal to or less than 15 metres
Article 5 Conditions for certain fishing activities

Title II

- Article 6 Conditions in the biologically sensitive area

Title III

General provisions

- Article 7 Lists of vessels
Article 8 Regulation of fishing effort
Article 9 The Member States may limit fishing activities by vessels flying...
Article 10 Notification
Article 11 Decision-making
Article 12 Adaptations

CHAPTER III

CONTROL REGIME

- Article 13 Special control provisions
Article 14 Amendments

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Council Regulation (EC) No 1954/2003. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

CHAPTER IV

FINAL PROVISIONS

Article 15	Repeal
Article 16	Entry into force
	Signature

ANNEX

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Council Regulation (EC) No 1954/2003. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Annex substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(14\)](#)
- Art. 1 words inserted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 1 words inserted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 3 omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(4\)](#)
- Art. 4 substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(5\)](#)
- Art. 6 heading words omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(6\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 6(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(6\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 6(2) omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(6\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 6(3) omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(6\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 7(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(7\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 7(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(7\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 7(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(7\)\(a\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 7(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(7\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 7(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(7\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 7(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(7\)\(b\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 8(1) omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(8\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 8(2) word substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(8\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 8(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(8\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 8(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(8\)\(c\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 8(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(8\)\(c\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 8(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(8\)\(c\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 8(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(8\)\(c\)\(iv\)](#)
- Art. 9 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(9\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 9 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(9\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 10 omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(10\)](#)
- Art. 11 substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(11\)](#)
- Art. 12 substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 31\(2\)](#)
- Art. 13 substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(12\)](#)
- Art. 14 omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(13\)](#)
- Art. 16 omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(13\)](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Art. 2(a) words inserted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 2(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 15\(3\)\(a\)](#)